Make-Ready Pricing Update

Description

Relocate Transformer on Existing Pole/Unit
Install Transformer Up to 50 KV A/Unit
Remove Transformer Up to 50 KVA/Unit
Install Transformer Above 50 KV A/Unit
Remove Transformer Above 50 KV A/Unit
Install Single Phase Capacitor Bank

Remove Single Phase Capacitor Bank

Install Three Phase Capacitor Bank

Remove Three Phase Capacitor Bank

Install Regulator/Unit

Remove Regulator/Unit

Transfer Single Phase Primary Dead End
Transfer Three Phase Primary Dead End
Transfer and/or Splice Out Neutral Conductor
Relocate Secondary Circuit or Neutral Conductor
Transfer and/or Splice Out Service

Transfer Disconnect Switches on Single Phase Circuit
Transfer Disconnect Switches on Three Phase Circuit

Transfer and/or Splice Out Guy

Transfer or Relocate Street Light Fixture
Transfer Single Phase Primary Circuit
Splice Out Single Phase Primary Circuit
Transfer Secondary Circuit

Splice Out Secondary Circuit

Relocate 3 Phase Transformer Bank
Change Taps per Conductor

Relocate Cutout

Relocate Lightning Arrestor

Transfer Pole Top Bracket

Relocate Cross Arm

Relocate 1 Point Rack

Relocate 3 or 5 Point Rack

Transfer Customer Underground Service
Transfer Multiple Wire

Splice Multiple Wire

Bond Street Light Fixture

Install Span Tap (Insulated)

2016
$675
$550
$320
$1,496
$425
$842
$495
$2,211
$1,287
$1,477
$842
$1,102
$2,402
$150
$121
$184
$490
$1,228
$184
$414
$144
$285
$100
$146
$1,945
$100
$474
$451
$79
$275
$103
$104
$243
$32
$38
$60
$122
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Install Pole Determined Based on Size
Install Cross Arm
Install 1 Rack
Install Cutout
Install Lightning Arrestor
Install Double Dead End
Install N. Deadend Clamp
Install Anchor Guy
Install Anchor
Install Pole Top Bracket
Install 3/C #1/0 Secondary Cable (per Foot)
Install 3/C #2 Secondary Cable (per Foot)
Install Span Tap (Neutral)
Install Riser Extension
Remove Pole
Remove Cross Arm
Remove Pole Top Bracket
Remove 1 Point Rack
Remove Cutout
Remove Lightning Arrestor
Remove Double Dead End
Remove N. Dead End
Remove 3 or 5 Point Rack
Remove Anchor Guy
Remove Anchor
Remove Open Wire (per Leg/per Foot)
Transfer Single Phase Primary Underground
Transfer Three Phase Primary Underground
Shorten Transformer Leads (per Wire)
Flagging (per Hour, per Person)
Tree Trimming and/or Remove Vines Determined Based on Job
On Road (per Hour)
Off Road (per Hour)
Rock Holes
On Road (per Hole)
Off Road (per Hole)
Track Machine
Labor Per Hour Worked
Vehicle Per Hour Worked
Mobilization & Demobilization

$179
$46
$362
$362
$362
$54
$312
$408
$146
$3
$3
$44
$350
$158
$87
$77
$16
$127
$127
$127
$51
$27
$85
$170
$1
$759
$1,821
$62
$18

$145
$349

$500
$1,000

$91

$20
$1,000
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