Make-Ready Pricing Update

Description

Description	
	<u>2016</u>
Relocate Transformer on Existing Pole/Unit	\$675
Install Transformer Up to 50 KVA/Unit	\$550
Remove Transformer Up to 50 KVA/Unit	\$320
Install Transformer Above 50 KVA/Unit	\$1,496
Remove Transformer Above 50 KVA/Unit	\$425
Install Single Phase Capacitor Bank	\$842
Remove Single Phase Capacitor Bank	\$495
Install Three Phase Capacitor Bank	\$2,211
Remove Three Phase Capacitor Bank	\$1,287
Install Regulator/Unit	\$1,477
Remove Regulator/Unit	\$842
Transfer Single Phase Primary Dead End	\$1,102
Transfer Three Phase Primary Dead End	\$2,402
Transfer and/or Splice Out Neutral Conductor	\$150
Relocate Secondary Circuit or Neutral Conductor	\$121
Transfer and/or Splice Out Service	\$184
Transfer Disconnect Switches on Single Phase Circuit	\$490
Transfer Disconnect Switches on Three Phase Circuit	\$1,228
Transfer and/or Splice Out Guy	\$184
Transfer or Relocate Street Light Fixture	\$414
Transfer Single Phase Primary Circuit	\$144
Splice Out Single Phase Primary Circuit	\$285
Transfer Secondary Circuit	\$100
Splice Out Secondary Circuit	\$146
Relocate 3 Phase Transformer Bank	\$1,945
Change Taps per Conductor	\$100
Relocate Cutout	\$474
Relocate Lightning Arrestor	\$451
Transfer Pole Top Bracket	\$79
Relocate Cross Arm	\$275
Relocate 1 Point Rack	\$103
Relocate 3 or 5 Point Rack	\$104
Transfer Customer Underground Service	\$243
Transfer Multiple Wire	\$32
Splice Multiple Wire	\$38
Bond Street Light Fixture	\$60
Install Span Tap (Insulated)	\$122

Install Pole Determined Based on Size	
Install Cross Arm	\$179
Install 1 Rack	\$46
Install Cutout	\$362
Install Lightning Arrestor	\$362
Install Double Dead End	\$362
Install N. Deadend Clamp	\$54
Install Anchor Guy	\$312
Install Anchor	\$408
Install Pole Top Bracket	\$146
Install 3/C #1/0 Secondary Cable (per Foot)	\$3
Install 3/C #2 Secondary Cable (per Foot)	\$3
Install Span Tap (Neutral)	\$44
Install Riser Extension	\$350
Remove Pole	\$158
Remove Cross Arm	\$87
Remove Pole Top Bracket	\$77
Remove 1 Point Rack	\$16
Remove Cutout	\$127
Remove Lightning Arrestor	\$127
Remove Double Dead End	\$127
Remove N. Dead End	\$51
Remove 3 or 5 Point Rack	\$27
Remove Anchor Guy	\$85
Remove Anchor	\$170
Remove Open Wire (per Leg/per Foot)	\$1
Transfer Single Phase Primary Underground	\$759
Transfer Three Phase Primary Underground	\$1,821
Shorten Transformer Leads (per Wire)	\$62
Flagging (per Hour, per Person)	\$18
Tree Trimming and/or Remove Vines Determined Based on Job	
On Road (per Hour)	\$145
Off Road (per Hour)	\$349
Rock Holes	
On Road (per Hole)	\$500
Off Road (per Hole)	\$1,000
Track Machine	
Labor Per Hour Worked	\$91
Vehicle Per Hour Worked	\$20
Mobilization & Demobilization	\$1,000